Compliance Officer and Company Secretary/Contact Person: Mr. Anil Mavinkurve 

Email: anil.mavinkurve@jmfl.com  

Private Placement of Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable, Principal Protected Market 

Linked Non-Convertible Debentures (“Debentures” or “NCDs”) of the face value of Rs. 

2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) each with a base issue size of Rs. 

25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crore Only), with an option to retain oversubscription 

upto Rs. 35,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Crores Only), aggregating to Rs. 60,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Sixty Crores only) issued under the Shelf Disclosure Document dated July 22, 

2020 (“SDD”) as supplemented from time to time.  

This Supplemental Disclosure Document (“Supplemental DD”) is issued in terms of and

[...]

days from the deemed date of allotment till the listing of such 

NCDs. 

10.  Rating of the 

Instrument 
ICRA Limited has assigned a rating of “PP-

MLD[ICRA]AA/Stable” to the long term Principal Protected 

Market Linked Debenture programme of upto Rs. 

250,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Crore only) 

Instruments with this rating are considered to have high 

degree of safety regarding timely servicing of financial 

obligations. Such instruments carry very low credit risk.   

11.  Valuation agency  ICRA Analytics Limited 

The Valuation Agency will publish a valuation on its website

[...]

https://icraanalytics.com/Home/Grading/?linkToRefer=aHR

0cHM6Ly93d3cuaWNyYS5pbi9NTERWYWx1YXRpb24v

SUFMX1ZpZXdNTEQ= 

Upon request by any Debenture/NCD Holder for the valuation 

of these Debentures/NCDs, the Issuer shall provide them with 

the latest valuation.  

12.  Face Value Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty thousand Only) per 

NCD 

13.  Issue Price Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty thousand Only) per 

NCD 

14.  Issue Size NCDs of the face value of Rs. 2,50,000/- each, with base size of 

Rs. 25,00,00,000/- with an option to retain oversubscription 

upto Rs. 35,00,00,000/-, aggregating upto Rs. 60,00,00,000/-.  

15.  Option to retain 

oversubscription 

(amount) 

Upto Rs. 35,00,00,000/- (Rs. Thirty Five Crores only) 

16.  Discount Not Applicable Not Applicable 

17.  Tenor 457 days 516 days 

18.  Eligible Investors The following categories of investors, when specifically 

approached, are eligible for this private placement of 

Debentures: 

a. Individuals